



## Mayor-Council Agenda

Tuesday, January 4, 2022 9:30 AM  
City & County Building  
Parr-Widener Community Room, Room 389

### **MEETING CANCELLED, ALL ITEMS CONTINUE FORWARD ON CONSENT**

#### **I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS:**

##### **Community Planning and Development**

*Francisca Penafiel Vial*

- [22-0003](#) \* Approves a map amendment to rezone property from  
Bill U-SU-C to U-SU-C1, located at 735 North Milwaukee Street  
in Council District 10.

##### **Department of Transportation and Infrastructure**

*Jason Gallardo*

- [22-0004](#) \* Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the  
Bill Arapahoe County Board of County Commissioners and City  
of Greenwood Village by adding \$200,000 of City funds for  
a new total of \$1,700,000 and six months for a new end  
date of 7-1-22 to further study the "Diamond Plus"  
alternative for designing certain roadway improvements at  
the I-25 and Bellevue interchange in Council District 4  
(202161252-01; 201839753-01).

- [22-0005](#) \* Amends a contract with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.  
Resolution by adding \$89,940 for a new total of \$1,960,871.89 and  
two years for a new end date of 6-30-23 to meet grant  
funding requirements, including additional coordination  
with CDOT, for a two-way enhanced bicycle facility  
concept design for the Broadway corridor in Council  
District 7 (201843805-04; DOTI-202161604-04).

- [22-0006](#) \* Approves a purchase order with Hardline for \$1,809,040  
Resolution for the one-time purchase of five side loading compost  
trucks to support solid waste composting citywide  
(PO-00108141).

- [22-0007](#) \* Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public  
Resolution alley, bounded by East 8th Avenue, North Cherry Street,

East 9th Avenue, and North Dexter Street in Council District 5.

[22-0008](#)  
Resolution

\*Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as North Tower Road, located near the intersection of East 46th Avenue and North Tower Road in Council District 11.

[22-0009](#)  
Resolution

\*Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as East Evans Avenue, located near the intersection of East Evans Avenue and South Dahlia Street, and dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as South Dahlia Street, located near the intersection of East Evans Avenue and South Dahlia Street in Council District 4.

[22-0010](#)  
Resolution

\*Approves a purchase order with Vogel Traffic Services, Inc. for \$947,182.50 for the one-time purchase of two Peterbuilt Model 220 trucks with mounted striping machines to support the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure operations citywide (PO-000108514).

[22-0011](#)  
Bill

\*Relinquishes a portion of the utility easement as established in the Vacating Ordinance No. 256, Series of 1970, located at 1523 North Quitman Street in Council District 1.

## **Finance**

*Kiki Turner*

[22-0013](#)  
Bill

\*Amends Ordinance 406, Series of 2013, to change the budget basis of the Composting Special Revenue Fund from appropriated to revenue-based to align the budget with program revenue received.

## **General Services**

*Nicol Suddreth & Jesse Sitzman*

[21-1457](#)  
Resolution

\*Amends a contract with Clear Selections Group, Inc., doing business as Liberty Waste Management, by adding \$1,400,000 for a new total of \$4,900,000, updates the vendor name to Northwest Cascade, Inc. doing business as Liberty Site Services, and revises Exhibit B regarding billing rates to provide portable toilet and hand-wash station rental services. No change to contract duration

(GENRL-202160905-00; GENRL-202053133-04).

- [21-1547](#)  
Resolution      \* Approves a master purchase order with AM Signal, LLC for \$2,000,000 and through 5-31-22, with four optional annual renewals, for the purchase of parts for the solid state uninterruptable power supply to maintain power to traffic lights, citywide (SC-00006512).

**Office of Human Resources**

*Chris O'Brien*

- [22-0014](#)  
Resolution      \* Amends a contract with Compsych Employee Assistance Program, Inc. by adding \$270,000 for a new total of \$1,495,000 to add on-site counseling services for City employees. No changes to contract duration (CSAHR-202159677-02; 201845795-02).

**Safety**

*Laura Wachter*

- [22-0002](#)  
Bill              \* Amends Chapter 18 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code establishing salaries and benefits for command staff in the Denver Sheriff Department for 2022 and 2023 in accordance with the approved Collective Bargaining Agreement.

**II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION:**

**III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION:**

**IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS:**

\*indicates consent agenda item    \*\*indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week